
Union County Middle School Cross Country Invitational
Liberty, IN

Sep. 27, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Richmond 33 1 2 5 8 17 19 20 12:21.6 2:17.3
2 Connersville 55 4 9 10 11 21 23 13:16.2 3:54.0
3 Union County 63 6 7 12 13 25 14:30.5 9:16.2
4 Benjamin Rush 66 3 14 15 16 18 22 24 13:21.6 1:49.8

Incomplete Teams: Hagerstown, Seton Catholic

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Richmond
1 Walt Brazil, 6 11:34.4
2 David Brazil, 8 11:44.7
5 Kenny Li, 7 12:16.4
8 Henry Christian, 7 12:20.9
17 Carlos Cruz-Hernandez, 8

13:51.6
19 Grant Kitchen, 5 14:53.2
20 Sam Stearly, 6 14:57.0

Total Time = 1:01:48.0     Total Places = 33

2. Connersville
4 Layne Shook, 8 12:08.3
9 Eric Evans, 8 12:25.1
10 Owen Henderson, 8 12:36.1
11 Matthew Biehl, 8 13:09.0
21 Conner Evans, 6 16:02.3
23 Jarrod Burns, 8 16:29.5

Total Time = 1:06:20.8     Total Places = 55

3. Union County
6 Griffin Overholt, 8 12:16.9
7 Logan Hughes, 7 12:16.9
12 Carter Whittamore, 7 13:12.5
13 Gavin Rambo, 7 13:13.0
25 Cameron Wesler, 7 21:33.0

Total Time = 1:12:32.3     Total Places = 63

4. Benjamin Rush
3 Hudson Schutz, 8 12:06.5
14 Joe Richards, 8 13:25.2
15 Mason Parmerlee, 7 13:37.3
16 Ian Branson, 7 13:42.4
18 Brady Martz, 8 13:56.3
22 John Wehr, 7 16:10.4
24 Nathaniel Ditman, 7 17:12.2

PLACE FINISHER TIME

Total Time = 1:06:47.7     Total Places = 66



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Walt Brazil, 6 11:34.4 Richmond
2 2 David Brazil, 8 11:44.7 Richmond
3 3 Hudson Schutz, 8 12:06.5 Benjamin Rush
4 4 Layne Shook, 8 12:08.3 Connersville
5 5 Kenny Li, 7 12:16.4 Richmond
6 6 Griffin Overholt, 8 12:16.9 Union County
7 7 Logan Hughes, 7 12:16.9 Union County
8 8 Henry Christian, 7 12:20.9 Richmond
9 9 Eric Evans, 8 12:25.1 Connersville
10 10 Owen Henderson, 8 12:36.1 Connersville
11 Zack Logston, 8 12:54.7 Hagerstown
12 11 Matthew Biehl, 8 13:09.0 Connersville
13 12 Carter Whittamore, 7 13:12.5 Union County
14 13 Gavin Rambo, 7 13:13.0 Union County
15 14 Joe Richards, 8 13:25.2 Benjamin Rush
16 15 Mason Parmerlee, 7 13:37.3 Benjamin Rush
17 16 Ian Branson, 7 13:42.4 Benjamin Rush
18 17 Carlos Cruz-Hernandez, 8

13:51.6 Richmond
19 18 Brady Martz, 8 13:56.3 Benjamin Rush
20 19 Grant Kitchen, 5 14:53.2 Richmond
21 20 Sam Stearly, 6 14:57.0 Richmond
22 Levi Evicks, 9 15:04.3 Seton Catholic
23 Omar Orihuela, 7 15:10.4 Richmond
24 Tyler Amyx, 6 15:10.5 Richmond
25 Blake Rhodes, 7 15:14.1 Hagerstown
26 21 Conner Evans, 6 16:02.3 Connersville
27 22 John Wehr, 7 16:10.4 Benjamin Rush
28 Lucas Stout, 5 16:17.4 Hagerstown
29 Joe Vournazos, 6 16:17.6 Seton Catholic
30 23 Jarrod Burns, 8 16:29.5 Connersville
31 Grayson Harter, 5 17:11.8 Hagerstown
32 24 Nathaniel Ditman, 7 17:12.2 Benjamin Rush
33 Ryan LaFuse, 7 17:57.3 Seton Catholic
34 25 Cameron Wesler, 7 21:33.0 Union County


